

- Wise R, Andrews JM, Bedford KA. *In vitro* study of clavulanic acid in combination with penicillin, amoxicillin, and carbenicillin. *Antimicrobial Agents and Chemotherapy* 13: 389-393, 1978
- Wise R, Andrews JM, Bedford KA. Clavulanic acid and CP-45, 899: a comparison of their *in vitro* activity in combination with penicillins. *Journal of Antimicrobial Chemotherapy* 6: 197-206, 1980
- Wittmann DH. A clinical evaluation of piperacillin in intraabdominal infections. *Abstract. Clinical Therapeutics* 6 (Suppl. A): 35, 1980
- Working Party of the British Society for Antimicrobial Chemotherapy. Antibiotic treatment of streptococcal and staphylococcal endocarditis. *Lancet* 2: 815-817, 1985
- Wright AJ, Wilkowske CJ. The penicillins. *Mayo Clinic Proceedings* 66: 1047-1063, 1991
- Zigelboim S, Tomasz A. Penicillin-binding proteins of multiply-antibiotic resistant South African strains of *Streptococcus pneumoniae*. *Antimicrobial Agents and Chemotherapy* 17: 434-442, 1980

Correspondence and reprints: Dr Dilip Nathwani, Department of Infection and Immunodeficiency, King's Cross Hospital, Clepington Road, Dundee DD3 8EA, Scotland.

Erratum

Vol. 43, No. 4, page 581: The symbols to denote imipramine and placebo in the legend to figure 4 have been transposed. The first sentence of the legend to figure 4 should read 'Therapeutic responses to moclobemide 300 to 600 mg/day (□; n = 158), imipramine 100 to 200 mg/day (●; n = 152) and placebo (■; n = 156) during a 6-week, randomised, double-blind comparative trial in major depressive disorder.'

Vol. 44, No. 3, 1992, page 305: In table IV, for the studies listed under '1d' and '3-21d', the values in the columns headed 'Time to treatment' and 'Mean cath time' are transposed (e.g. in the PAIMS study 'Time to treatment' should read 127 min, and 'Mean cath time' should read 4d).

Also, the 'Mean cath time' given for the PRIMI study listed under '1d' should read 24-36h, not 14-36h.